Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/09/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HKD International	04/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HKD International (HK) Limited	
Street Address:	191 Java Road, Room 1105, K Wah Centre	
City:	North Point	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12438684

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)238-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-238-2400

Email: dhoward@patpro.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Howard

Address Line 1: 12412 Powerscourt Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HKDI 9700W1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Howard

Total Attachments: 4

source=HKDI_9700W1_recordation_assgn#page1.tif source=HKDI_9700W1_recordation_assgn#page2.tif source=HKDI_9700W1_recordation_assgn#page3.tif

PATENT 500849574 REEL: 022625 FRAME: 0484

12438684

source=HKDI_9700W1_37CFR_reel_frame#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022625 FRAME: 0485

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
HKI International, a Missouri Corporation	Name: <u>HKD INTERNATIONAL (HK) LIMITED</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street: 191 Java Road, Room 1105, K Wah Centre			
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Dates: February 24, 2009 Assignment Merger	City: North Point			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:			
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: HONG KONG ZIP:			
Other:	Additional names(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/438,684	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi, L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Street Address: 12412 Powerscourt Drive Ste. 200	☐ Authorized to be charged to credit card. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63131-3615	Check Enclosed. Any deficiency or overpayment is			
Phone Number: <u>314-238-2400</u>	authorized to be charged or credited to deposit account 162201.			
Fax Number: <u>314-238-2401</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
Email Address: patents@patpro.com	8. Payment Information			
Attorney Docket #: HKDI 9700W1	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
	b. Deposit account number: 162201			
	Authorized User Name <u>David L. Howard</u>			
9. Signature: Signature	Date			
David L. Howard	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HKD International, a Missouri Corporation, the current assignee, with offices at 415 Cedar Street, Washington, Missouri 63090 having invented certain improvements in MOUNTING ASSEMBLY FOR A COLLAPSIBLE CANOPY, hereby transfer ownership of said patent.

AND, WHEREAS, HKD INTERNATIONAL (HK) LIMITED, a Hong Kong Corporation, with offices at 191 Java Road, Room 1105, K Wah Centre, North Point, HONG KONG, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in MOUNTING ASSEMBLY FOR A COLLAPSIBLE CANOPY, filed as U.S. provisional patent application 60/839,861 on August 24, 2006; and as PCT application PCT/US07/73176 on July 10, 2007; and as U.S. Patent Application No. 12/438,684 filed on February 24, 2009 and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HKD International, a Missouri Corporation, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said HKD INTERNATIONAL (HK) LIMITED, a Hong Kong Corporation, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by HKD INTERNATIONAL (HK) LIMITED, a Hong Kong Corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and we agree to execute such further applications, declarations, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Letters Patent, when granted, to HKD International, a Hong Kong Corporation, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof HKD INTERNATIONAL (HK) LIMITED, a Hong Kong Corporation, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND we further grant to HKD INTERNATIONAL (HK) LIMITED, a Hong Kong Corporation, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

PATENT REEL: 022625 FRAME: 0487 AND our attorney is hereby authorized to insert in this Assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application, as follows:

Serial No: 12/438,684

Filed: February 24, 2009

This assignment is effective Nunc Pro Tunc as of July 9, 2007.

Date: 4/27/09

Samuel Lamke,

HKD International, a Missouri Corporation

STATE OF Missouri

COUNTY OF St. LOUIS)

On this 27 day of April , 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Samuel Lanks to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

My Commission Expires:

Votary Public

NOTARY SEAL SEAL

DAWN M. CONRAD My Commission Expires November 18, 2010 St. Louis County Commission #06392380

PTO/SB/96 (09-06)

Approved for use through 03/31/2007. OMB 0851-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b) Applicant/Patent Owner: HKO International, A Missouri Corporation Application No./Patent No.: PCT/US07/73176 Filed/lasue Date: July 10, 2007 Entitled: Mounting Assembly for a Collapsible Canopy HKD International (HK) Limited Hong Kong Corporation (Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignes, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.) states that it is: 1. [v] the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either: A An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 122007 Frame 0452, or for which a copy thereof is attached. B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel ____, Frame _, or for which a copy thereof is attached. 2. From: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at _, Frame _ _, or for which a copy thereof is attached. From: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at _, Frame _ _, or for which a copy thereof is attached. Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet. As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11. (NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.081 The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee. Samuel F. Lamke 636-239-7876 Printed or Typed Name Telephone Number President, HKD International, Missouri Corporation

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistence in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT **REEL: 022625 FRAME: 0489**

RECORDED: 05/01/2009